
This Owner's Manual is provided and hosted by Appliance Factory Parts.

HUNTINGTON 6811-53
Owner's Manual

Shop genuine replacement parts for HUNTINGTON

6811-53

Find Your HUNTINGTON Grill Parts - Select From 154 Models

-------- Manual continues below part list --------

https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/gasgrillparts/huntington/6811-53.html
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/gasgrillparts/huntington/6811-53.html
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/gasgrillparts/huntington/


Available Replacement Parts for HUNTINGTON 6811-53

S21233 HITCH PIN CLIP +

Y-12860 SCREW-THCP 1/4-20 X 1-TY-C A04

Y-11793 NUT HEX 1/4 20 JS500 +

S21123 SCREW TRUSS HD PHIL-#8 X 1/2

Y-12646 SCREW PHCP SHL.8X1/2 TY-AB +

Y-12835 SCREW-PHCP 6-32X1/4 TY-F JS500

Y-29307 NUT HEX #10-24 JS500

Y-11230 HAIRPIN COTTER SIDE BURNER +

Y-11546 SCREW PHCP 1/4-20X5/8 INCH A04#A

S21124 SCREW PHCP #8 X 12 +

Y-29304 SCREW PHCP #10 24x3/8

Y-12220 S/B BUSHING SB 1.375 16 HEY

S21125 SCREW 8 X 3/8 PAN HEAD

S35094 SCREW #10-24 X 5/8

10342-246 IGNITOR ELECTRONIC TRIPLE +

Y-11231 LID BUMPER ROUND BLK

Y-12223 MAGNET SNAP IN - DOOR

Y-12222 MAGNET - DOOR

10342-E13 ELECTRODE W/WIRE

10240-20 DOOR PIN TOP

10240-19 DOOR PIN BOTTOM

Y-12124 DOOR PIN CAP BOTTOM

18431 FLAV-R-WAVE - BARON - SS

10240-23 LID PIN 1/4-20

Y-12127 DOOR CLIP UPPER

Y-29310 SCREW #10-24 3/4 TRUSS QU

20005-000 HARDWARE BAG STICK & CHAIN SS

10892-23 CASTER RUBBER 3 INCH W/PLATE

21106-13 HANDLE +

10342-245 IGNITOR ELECTRONIC DUAL +

https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22160/264214/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22183/264214/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22187/264214/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22192/264214/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22193/264214/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22195/264214/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22216/264214/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22256/264214/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22282/264214/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22289/264214/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22294/264214/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22329/264214/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/29462/264214/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/344040/264214/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/359110/264214/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/359162/264214/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/359163/264214/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/359164/264214/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/359379/264214/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1319711/264214/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1319712/264214/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1319713/264214/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1398998/264214/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1399016/264214/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1399018/264214/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1399019/264214/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1400849/264214/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1405367/264214/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1405453/264214/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2086829/264214/


10342-T21 ELECTRODE WIRE S/B 35 INCH

24004-12A LID HANDLE BENT 330 430SS

51039-951 CASTER BRACKET BLACK 330/440/550

52004-991 WARMING RACK 330 PORC

11241 COOKING GRID - BARON/CROWN/REBEL/PATRIOT

22024-903 COLLECTR BOX 330 UPER 430SS TUBE IN TUBE

53184-118 SHELF END CAP RHS 330/440

53184-138 SHELF END CAP LHS 330/440

53404-114 SHELF FRONT FACIA RHS 330/440

57154-901 GREASE TRY 340/401 0.8MM BLK HI HEAT PNT

53009-951 SIDE BURNER TRIVET BLK

Y-11235 LID BUMPER HEX-BLK AB

Y-12865 SCREW 1/4 X 20X1/2 TYPE-C PHCP

18010 LID HEAT INDICATOR - SMALL - SS

51334-211 TOP MAGNET BRACKET 330 BLACK

53104-111 SHELF RHS BLK 330/440

S21242 CLIP BURNER TUBE MOUNT SS

52044-92 FIREBOX 330 HEAT SHIELD REAR

Y-11544S SCREW - BURNER #10-24 X 3/8

24009-936 HANDLE RING

10472-K431 CONTRL KNOB RESIN LRG BLCK W/SS BA STRIP

22001-168 CONTROL KNOB BEZEL SML

22002-268 CONTROL KNOB BEZEL LARGE

52009-901 GREASE PAN - BLACK HIGH HEAT PAINT

57139-13 BRACKET U-CHANNEL REAR 330/440/550

10111-15A HOSE ASSEMBLY SS

27249-904 GREASE SHIELD MODULAR, 6.5 x 6

https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2100825/264214/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2100919/264214/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2100969/264214/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2100991/264214/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2100996/264214/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2101023/264214/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2101047/264214/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2101048/264214/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2101053/264214/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2101061/264214/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2101077/264214/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2101121/264214/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2101127/264214/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2124138/264214/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2132705/264214/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2132740/264214/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2132804/264214/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/34391539/264214/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1230422475/264214/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2938922388/264214/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2938951734/264214/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2938951738/264214/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2938951739/264214/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2939364804/264214/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2939364805/264214/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2939397472/264214/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/3080845687/264214/


 
 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
50084-E37EU Rev A 01/15 

 
 
 
 
 
 

   
 
 
 
 681153 681163 



(8)

(4)(4)

1

2



!

(8)

3

4



(4)

(4)5

6

!



(2)

7

8



(4)

(2)(2)

9

10



(1)

(1) (1)

11

12



13

14



(4)15

16



(1)

21

3 4

17



(2) (2)(2)18

19



20

21



K
EY

 #
IT

EM
 #

D
ES

C
R

IP
TI

O
N

68
11

53
68

11
63

K
EY

 #
IT

EM
 #

D
ES

C
R

IP
TI

O
N

68
11

53
68

11
63

1
56

10
4-

83
1

LI
D

 - 
S

ID
E

 P
A

N
E

L 
- L

E
FT

1
1

66
21

03
9-

30
1

TA
N

K
 B

R
A

C
K

E
T

1
1

2
56

10
4-

81
1

LI
D

 - 
S

ID
E

 P
A

N
E

L 
- R

IG
H

T
1

1
67

51
33

4-
21

1
M

A
G

N
E

T 
B

R
A

C
K

E
T

1
1

3
56

31
4-

80
4

LI
D

 - 
O

U
TE

R
 P

A
N

E
L

1
1

68
57

13
9-

13
C

O
N

N
E

C
TI

O
N

 B
R

A
K

E
T

4
4

4
56

24
4-

30
LI

D
 - 

IN
N

E
R

 P
A

N
E

L
1

1
73

51
03

9-
95

1
C

A
S

TE
R

 B
R

A
C

K
E

T
4

4
7

24
00

4-
12

A
H

A
N

D
LE

1
1

74
10

89
2-

23
C

A
S

TE
R

4
4

8
24

00
9-

93
6

H
A

N
D

LE
 B

E
ZE

L
2

2
80

53
10

4-
11

S
ID

E
 S

H
E

LF
1

1
9

44
08

0-
60

N
A

M
E

P
LA

TE
1

1
53

10
4-

13
S

ID
E

 S
H

E
LF

1
•

10
10

57
1-

5
H

E
A

T 
IN

D
IC

A
TO

R
1

1
81

53
10

4-
15

S
ID

E
 S

H
E

LF
 - 

S
ID

E
 B

U
R

N
E

R
•

1
11

52
11

4-
13

1R
P

A
N

E
L 

- S
ID

E
 U

P
P

E
R

 - 
LE

FT
1

1
83

53
18

4-
11

8
S

ID
E

 S
H

E
LF

 - 
E

N
D

 C
A

P
1

1
12

52
11

4-
11

1R
P

A
N

E
L 

- S
ID

E
 U

P
P

E
R

 - 
R

IG
H

T
1

1
85

53
18

4-
13

8
S

ID
E

 S
H

E
LF

 - 
E

N
D

 C
A

P
1

1
15

56
00

4-
00

1P
FI

R
E

B
O

X
1

1
86

10
39

0-
E

10
D

S
ID

E
 B

U
R

N
E

R
•

•
17

27
24

7-
90

4
G

R
E

A
S

E
 S

H
E

IL
D

1
1

10
39

0-
E

10
E

•
1

18
52

06
4-

91
H

E
A

T 
S

H
E

IL
D

 - 
FR

O
N

T
1

1
10

39
0-

E
10

E
N

•
•

19
52

04
4-

92
H

E
A

T 
S

H
E

IL
D

 - 
R

E
A

R
1

1
87

53
00

4-
27

1
S

ID
E

 B
U

R
N

E
R

 - 
B

O
D

Y
1

1
22

52
30

3-
12

1
P

A
N

E
L 

- R
E

A
R

1
1

88
53

00
0-

25
1

S
ID

E
 B

U
R

N
E

R
 - 

C
O

V
E

R
1

1
23

52
31

3-
15

1
P

A
N

E
L 

- H
O

O
D

1
1

89
63

13
9-

98
1

S
ID

E
 B

U
R

N
E

R
 G

R
ID

1
1

25
52

90
9-

10
4D

B
U

R
N

E
R

 - 
M

A
IN

•
•

92
10

34
2-

T2
1

S
ID

E
 B

U
R

N
E

R
 E

LE
C

TR
O

D
E

1
1

52
90

9-
10

4E
3

3
93

53
40

4-
11

4
S

ID
E

 S
H

E
LF

 F
R

O
N

T
2

2
52

90
9-

10
4E

N
•

•
94

23
03

0-
61

1
S

ID
E

 S
H

E
LF

 - 
B

R
A

C
K

E
T 

- R
IG

H
T

1
1

26
52

22
4-

22
4

C
O

LL
E

C
TO

R
 B

O
X

 - 
FR

O
N

T 
LO

W
E

R
1

1
95

23
03

0-
63

1
S

ID
E

 S
H

E
LF

 - 
B

R
A

C
K

E
T 

- L
E

FT
1

1
27

52
21

4-
22

4
C

O
LL

E
C

TO
R

 B
O

X
 - 

FR
O

N
T 

U
P

P
E

R
1

1
10

0
Y

-1
22

20
G

R
O

M
M

E
T

•
1

28
52

01
3-

24
4

C
O

N
TR

O
L 

C
O

V
E

R
•

1
12

9
S

21
12

3
S

C
R

E
W

 - 
#8

 X
 1

/2
12

12
52

01
3-

12
4

1
•

13
0

Y
-1

28
35

S
C

R
E

W
 - 

#6
 X

 1
/4

•
2

29
59

00
4-

01
2

C
O

N
TR

O
L 

A
S

S
E

M
B

LY
•

•
13

1
S

21
12

5
S

C
R

E
W

 - 
#8

 X
 3

/8
20

20
59

00
4-

01
3

1
•

13
2

S
21

12
4

S
C

R
E

W
 - 

#8
 X

 1
/2

13
13

59
00

4-
01

6
•

•
13

3
Y

-1
26

46
S

C
R

E
W

 - 
S

H
O

U
LD

E
R

 #
8 

X
 1

/2
10

10
59

00
4-

03
2

•
•

13
4

Y
-2

93
04

S
C

R
E

W
 - 

#1
0-

24
 X

 3
/8

30
30

59
00

4-
03

3
•

1
13

5
S

35
09

4
S

C
R

E
W

 - 
#1

0-
24

 X
 5

/8
1

1
59

00
4-

03
6

•
•

13
6

Y
-2

93
10

S
C

R
E

W
 - 

#1
0-

24
 X

 3
/4

8
8

30
S

13
47

0-
07

3
H

O
S

E
 - 

S
ID

E
 B

U
R

N
E

R
•

•
14

0
Y

-1
28

65
S

C
R

E
W

 - 
1/

4-
20

 X
 1

/2
60

60
S

13
47

0-
07

9
•

1
14

2
Y

-1
28

60
S

C
R

E
W

 - 
1/

4-
20

 X
 1

2
2

S
13

47
0-

11
8

•
•

14
5

Y
-1

15
46

S
C

R
E

W
 - 

S
H

O
U

LD
E

R
 1

/4
-2

0 
X

 5
/8

6
6

38
22

00
2-

26
8

C
O

N
TR

O
L 

B
E

ZE
L

3
3

15
0

Y
-2

93
07

N
U

T 
- #

10
-2

4
2

2
39

22
00

1-
16

8
C

O
N

TR
O

L 
B

E
ZE

L
•

1
15

1
Y

-1
17

93
N

U
T 

- 1
/4

-2
0

2
2

40
10

47
2-

K
43

1
C

O
N

TR
O

L 
K

N
O

B
3

3
15

3
Y

-1
17

95
N

U
T 

- 1
/4

-2
0 

LO
C

K
2

2
41

10
47

2-
K

23
1

C
O

N
TR

O
L 

K
N

O
B

•
1

16
0

Y
-1

28
57

W
A

S
H

E
R

4
4

42
10

34
2-

24
4

E
LE

C
TR

O
N

IC
 IG

N
IT

O
R

1
•

16
1

S
21

25
5

W
A

S
H

E
R

2
2

10
34

2-
24

5
•

1
16

2
Y

-1
28

70
W

A
S

H
E

R
 #

10
12

12
43

10
34

2-
E

13
E

LE
C

TR
O

D
E

2
2

16
3

S
21

25
2

W
A

S
H

E
R

 - 
M

4
10

10
44

52
20

9-
40

4
FL

A
V

-R
-W

A
V

E
 ®

3
3

16
9

S
21

23
3

C
LI

P
2

2
45

a
52

00
7-

28
1

G
R

ID
1

1
17

0
10

24
0-

23
H

IN
G

E
 P

IN
2

2
45

b
52

00
2-

18
1

G
R

ID
1

1
17

1
S

21
24

2
C

LI
P

4
4

46
52

00
4-

99
1

G
R

ID
 - 

W
A

R
M

IN
G

 R
A

C
K

1
1

17
2

Y
-1

15
44

B
U

R
N

E
R

 S
C

R
E

W
4

4
47

57
05

4-
90

2
G

R
E

A
S

E
 T

R
A

Y
 

1
1

17
3

10
24

0-
19

D
O

O
R

 H
IN

G
E

 P
IN

 - 
TO

P
2

2
48

21
03

4-
99

1
G

R
E

A
S

E
 T

R
A

Y
 - 

R
A

IL
2

2
17

4
10

24
0-

20
D

O
O

R
 H

IN
G

E
 P

IN
 - 

B
O

TT
O

M
2

2
49

52
00

9-
90

2
G

R
E

A
S

E
 P

A
N

1
1

17
5

Y
-1

21
27

D
O

O
R

 C
LI

P
2

2
50

51
17

4-
13

1A
D

O
O

R
 

1
1

17
6

Y
-1

21
24

D
O

O
R

 H
IN

G
E

 C
O

V
E

R
2

2
57

21
10

6-
13

D
O

O
R

 H
A

N
D

LE
1

1
17

7
Y

-1
22

22
M

A
G

N
E

T 
2

2
58

21
07

0-
13

H
A

N
D

LE
 B

E
ZE

L
2

2
17

8
Y

-1
22

23
M

A
G

N
E

T 
- S

N
A

P
 IN

2
2

60
21

10
9-

90
5

C
A

B
IN

E
T 

- S
ID

E
 P

A
N

E
L

2
2

18
0

Y
-1

12
35

LI
D

 B
U

M
P

E
R

4
4

61
21

30
3-

92
5

C
A

B
IN

E
T 

- R
E

A
R

 P
A

N
E

L
1

1
18

1
Y

-1
12

31
LI

D
 B

U
M

P
E

R
 - 

R
O

U
N

D
2

2
65

51
61

4-
23

5
C

A
B

IN
E

T 
- L

O
W

E
R

 B
A

S
E

1
1

18
2

20
00

5-
00

0
M

A
TC

H
 L

IG
H

T 
C

H
A

IN
1

1



3

1

2

7

8

8
18
0

4

14
0

14
2

9

10

2917
2

17
1

12
23

13
3

11

13
4

13
4

15
0

17

15

19

18

14
3

13
4

29

30

13
1

28
38

39
40

41

42

43

43

27 26

14
5

13
3

13
1

22
47

49

46

45
b

44
45
a

18
2

13
6

17
0

15
1

16
9



13
1

48

48

67

17
8

10
0

6517
7

14
0 74

14
0

13
2

66

68

68

68

68

14
0

13
1

13
1

73

15
1

74

80
85

13
4

93

94

88
13
3

87
86

89

82
92

83

13
4 93

13
0

13
4

95

81

14
0

50

58

57

16
0 17

5

17
3

17
4

17
6


